PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eung Seo Kim	12/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyundai Motor Company		
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11971638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.442.1748

Email: jstillwell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 300

Address Line 2: 2 Palo Alto Square

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 065163-5017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas D. Kohler

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

=CH \$40.0(

PATENT REEL: 020343 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT

Meri for w	WHEREAS, I. dian, 819 Jung-do hich I have execute	ng, Ğiheung-	gu, Yongin-si,	Gyeonggi-do,	446-916 Repu	rea , residing at #104- iblic of Korea, are the	-1401 ChamsolMaeul World e inventors of the invention in
x v	vhich is executed o	n □ e	ven date herewi	th or			
× v	vhich is identified l	by Morgan, Le	wis & Bockius I	LP docket no.	065163—501	7	
	vhich was filed on						
☑ I (and V	hereby authorize a Application number	and request our er,dai Motor Co	attorney, Thom filed mpany, 231 Ya) the filiningjae-Dong, :	g date and appl Seocho-Ku, Se	ication number of said oul, Republic of Kor	insert here in parentheses application when known. ea, ASSIGNEE is desirous of
		:	SIDE AIRBAG	HAVING PI	PE TYPE ADA	APTIVE VENT HOLI	E
by the our er contin applie which such a of the dome include	deration, the receip- ese presents do her attire right, title and quations thereof, an attions for industrations for industrations and the applications and the United States, the stic laws of the col	of of which is heby sell, assignanterest in, to ad all Patents of all property profiled for said eright to claim to the international antry in which ation, patents,	nereby acknowled, transfer and so and under the sa of the United State otection, included invention in any of for the same the Convention for any such application, in the same the convention for any such application, it is the convention of the same that the convention for any such application, it is the convention of the convention o	edged, I, the sact over, unto the id invention, a stee which maying, without I y country or cee priority right the Protection attion is filed, anyentors' certi	aid ASSIGNOR c said ASSIGN nd the said Unity be granted the imitation, all a ountries foreign s derived from of Industrial I is may be applificates and des	S, have sold, assigned IEE, its successors, legited States application acreon and all reissues applications for patents to the United States, said United States approperty, or any other cable; and all forms of igns which may be gra	and other good and valuable, transferred and set over, and all representatives and assigns, and all divisions, renewals and and extensions thereof; and all s, utility models, and designs together with the right to file lication under the Patent Laws international agreement or the industrial property protection, anted for said invention in any
protec	ountry or countries	foreign to the ns as aforesaid	United States, di, to issue the s	whose duty it	is to issue pate	nts or other evidence of	ted States, and any Official of or forms of industrial property representatives and assigns, in
execu	AND I HERE	BY covenant a secute, any agr	and agree that I eement in confli	have full righ ct herewith.	t to convey the	e entire interest herein	assigned, and that I have not
execu	entatives and assignte all divisional, call divisional, call divisional, call divisional, its	gns, any facts l ontinuing, reis s successors, le	known to us resp sue and foreign egal representati	pecting said in applications, a ves and assign	vention, and to make all rightfi s, to obtain an	stify in any legal proc il oaths, and generally d enforce proper prote	IGNEE, its successors, legal eeding, sign all lawful papers, do everything possible to aid ection for said invention in all
	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I no	ereunto set our nanc	is and seals the d	ay and year set op	posite our respective signat	ures.
Date	December	5	, 2007	Eung Seo KIM	1 (1)		L.S.
State o	f)) SS.:					
County	of	j					
	On		2007, before me,			_, Notary Public, personally	y appeared scribed to the within instrument and
acknov person	, perso vledged to me that ho (s), or the entity upon	s/she/they execut	ed the same in his	s/her/their author	ized capacity(ies)	on(s) whose name(s) is sub, and that by his/her/their	scribed to the within instrument and signature(s) on the instrument the
	WITNESS my l	nand and officia	ıl scal .	_			

1-SF/7325407. 1

PATENT REEL: 020343 FRAME: 0463